INS. CASE OWNER		156, A	10034 IDAC 5284
	ASSIGNMEN	NT	Wille .
S 1 M:	ATTHAN DOI: 196		Date / Time :
A.			Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCII	FTF	,	The state of the s
Pre-assign / CCU	(L) 8113K		58m00/CYN (-d
Insured Vehicle No	20) 2006	Claim No :	20,0001.00
Name of Insured	ms con leased ple	Dell'er No.	
Name of insured		Policy No. :	× ,————————————————————————————————————
Insured Tel No.		Make / Model :	
Excess Sec II :SS	1. CM JO D.O.A: 146 2018	Place of Accident	: Vanda Cravolius & Wast
- Is driver the owner			evalt l
If NO, Driver Nar			(YES) NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	No.: 96999190 (VIL YES/NO) 1	Insured Liability	% Final? Yes/No
185 251	E		
	V. U.		
INSRS: Luch	LUS INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:
TA WSP	WSP.	WSP:	WSP:
Tel: Limbility:	Tel: Liability:	Tel:	H Tel:
RMKS:	RMKS.	Liability:	Liability :
	RAIKS.	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time			
3/1/2	SLX 288661 WHITHTHEAD AX AV - MA	sulthe S	STAGE DATE / PIC
170	at mile of the other than the		ion-Reporting ltr (1st)
- 0/0	32.J3.Viol 31		4on-Reporting ltr (2nd)
- 1	CAROL COLD A C 2 181/14		Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Nonfication ltr (if non-pickup):
10/1	comp rent at this letter		all or hold
			After call lir to OI:
- 31 6 86	01 GIA.		Occumentation Check List: Handler Typist
	* *************************************		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	- AXA instruction: pls obtain a viden.		After call litr to Oi:
	- Ple rubmit 184	A	Authorisation To Act:
- OLAH LA		R	telense Voucher:
8/8/18	Old made right turn k collicted	with 1	inal Repair Bill
			ar Rental Invoice:
	Email to the Reguest for Evident	· 1	owing Invoice
3/10/18 -	- TP has no excleme."	Ł	TA/GIA:
- Chalm	11/1/10/	N	Medical Bill:
37,1915 -	Mont		IR:
5/11/18 -	Frequest to the law feeline	N	And the Reject Instruction:
- 11	\		OD
		P	ayment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	P	ost-Repair Photos:
PRODUCT OF THE REAL PROPERTY.			Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Confirm by:
Repair Cost:		6	Estail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Dute/Time. 510 & Confirm with Chris		Call
Final Liability	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 9 (0)	).	f NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:
Repair Cost: W 677	ss 7160.00		
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ 1400 (14 days) x \$100		1 1
Loss of Income (LOI):			71118
LOR only LOU only			11/1/1/1/1/
GIA/LTA Search	SS 7-45 [Tick only one]		
Medical:	SS -		) Claim status: Nemal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	S\$ (e.g. Tow/ Independent )		) Report Format:
Legal Cost	S\$ / (e.g. fow) independent)		Survey fee: \$ 350.00
Total:	SS S576 U5 Global Sum SS: 8350-00	15.	7
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 5 141 Confirm with: Chyl	17	mail Call
Payer 1:	SS 8550-W Name 1: United St. Autu	mubilo No	4-1
From 2. (Strite if N.A.)	5\$ Name 2:	- HONG PIC	-4
Payæ 3: (Strike if N.A.)	5\$ Name 2:		
Carried Marie 11 (17.7)	Traine 3.		

# United sg Automobile Pte Ltd

"We are always in your journey"....

53 UBI AVENUE 1 #01-56 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK SINGAPORE 408934

Tel: 6747 4454 | Fax: 6747 7752 | Email: claims@unitedsg.com.sg

UEN No. 201729521C | GST Registered No: 2017259521C

# **ESTIMATION QUOTE**

KMHDU41BR54710383

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD VEHICLE NO SLZ2856E MAKE MODEL : HYUNDAI AVANTE 8 SHENTON WAY TPAXA #24-01 AXA TOWER REFERENCE USG-201806-19 Xiao Tung SINGAPORE 068811 DOA 14-Jun-18 ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT CLAIM TYPE TP CLAIM

PAGE 1 OF 3

LIST ITEMS	QTY	LI	ST PRICE (\$)	REMARKS
FRONT BUMPER Distarted	1	\$	588.10	/
FRONT BUMPER BRACKET	2	\$	90.00	+
FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	2	\$	43.50	/
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENRT 344	1	\$	339.40	~
FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	1	\$	151.00	-
FRONT BUMPER LOWER MESH	1	\$	89.44	
FRONT FOG LAMP Not have	2	\$	319.40	X
FRONT GRILLE ASSY Missing	1	\$	490.30	~
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL Pisto ded	1	\$	796.09	-
AIR BAFFLE Deborned.	1	\$	98.50	-
HORN 164 Mer	2	\$	170.00	R
FRONT HEADLAMP Could	2	\$	1,390.34	-
FRONT FENDER PISTORES - LIA	2	\$	886.40	443.20
FRONT FENDER EMBLEM - VVT	2	\$	87.30	
FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD # ~ ~	2	\$	90.10	je.
FRONT INTAKE MANIFOLD > ~~	1	\$	691.40	W.
FRONT MANIFOLD SENSOR-OXY 💝 ~	1	\$	234.00	×.
BONNET Distorted	1	\$	1,005.90	-
BOONET LOCK Pange	1	\$	82.90	-
BONNET LOCK COVER Dange.	1	\$	22.90	1
BONNET INSULATOR CAmples	1	\$	195.50	
BONNET HINGE Bed	2	\$	69.50	_
BONNET RUBBER Ne ~	1	\$	59.60	X
AIRCON CONDENSER ASSY Devoted	1	\$	1,095.34	-
RADIATOR COWLING COULCED	1	\$	298.00	~
RADIATOR FAN MOTOR ASSY pistorted	1	\$	694.20	569.80
RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK *Let ***	1	\$	69.40	Х
RADIATOR TOP HOSE Twisted	1	\$	17.00	-
RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE > 144 A	1	\$	38.00	K
RADIATOR STOPPER No.	2	\$	20.00	_
AIR DUCT Octored	1	\$	211.00	

# **ESTIMATION QUOTE**

VEHICLE NO **AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD** MAKE MODEL : HYUNDAI AVANTE 8 SHENTON WAY : USG-201806-19 REFERENCE #24-01 AXA TOWER

14-Jun-18 DOA SINGAPORE 068811 CLAIM TYPE TP CLAIM ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

PAGE 2 OF 3

SLZ2856E

LIST ITEMS	QTY	LIST PRICE (\$)	REMARKS
AIR RESONATOR HOSE 2	1	\$ 84.00	and a
AIR RESONATOR LOWER TANK	1	\$ 54.00	~
AIR RESONATOR TOP COVER	1	\$ 65.00	~
BATTERY TRAY Process	1	\$ 59.00	
FUSE BOX	1	\$ 319.30	
WIPER WASHER TANK	1	\$ 64.00	1
WIPER WASHER TANK MOTOR ALC ~~	1	\$ 46.00	4,
POWER STEERING COLLER PIPE 7	1	\$ 91.00	*
ENGINE FRONT UNDER COVER	1	\$ 54.00	x
ENGINE MOUNTING FRONT	1	\$ 259.00	A
ENGINE MOUNTING LH	1	\$ 274.00	A
ENGINE MOUNTING RH	1	\$ 282.00	K.
STREERING AIR BAG & Avolivated	1	\$ 1,624.00	
STEERINJG WHEELMLOCK SPRING	1	\$ 202.00	the same
PASSENENGER AIR BAG Activated	1	\$ 1,349.40	-
DASHBOARD TOTAL	1	\$ 904.50	-
AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT 2 A Hiveled	1	\$ 974.00	-
FRONT AIRBAG SENSOR 4	2	\$ 209.00	-
FRONT LH SEAT BELT 3 L Hunden	1	\$ 787.00	6
FRONT RH SEAT BELT	1	\$ 787.00	0
FRONT LH CHASSIS FRAME Permit	1	\$ 792.30	x
FRONT LH WHEEL HOUSE PANEL Reguir	1	\$ 509.20	*.

1558721 4551.20%: 12469-76 BALANCE C/F S

20,224.21 LESS 20% \$ 4,044.84 SUBTOTAL \$ 16,179.37

16,179.37

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	QTY	LIS	T PRICE (\$)	REMARKS
	BALANCE B/F	\$	16,179.37	
FRONT NUMBER PLATE But	1	\$	70.00	50
FRONT BUMPER CLIP	1 SET	\$	60:00	3 -
FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP	1 SET	\$	50.00	+
BONNET INSULATOR CLIP	1 SET	\$	40.00	30
FRONT GRILE CLIP KAN	1 SET	\$	40.00	101
COOLANT ME	1 BOT	\$	50.00	40.
160	SUBTOTAL	\$	310.00	

	S/NO	L	IST PRICE (\$)	REMARKS
BA	LANCE B/F	\$	16,489.37	
CHECK FRONT WIRING AND LIGHNTING SYSTEM	1	\$	60,00	30

#### **ESTIMATION QUOTE**

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

VEHICLE NO

SLZ2856E

MAKE MODEL

HYUNDAI AVANTE

REFERENCE

USG-201806-19 14-Jun-18

CLAIM TYPE

DOA

TP CLAIM

PAGE 3 OF 3

LABOUR	S/NO	LI	ST PRICE (\$)	REMARKS
REMOVE AND RENEW CONDENSER AND TOP UP GAS	2	\$	150.00	60
REMOVE AND RENW RADIATOR AND TOP UP COOLANT	3	\$	150,00	60.
REMOVE AND RENEW DASHBOARD	4	\$	500.00	220-
REMOVE AND RENEW AIRBAG ECU AND CLEAR FAULT CODE	5	\$	500.00	300
MOUNT VEHICKE ON BENCH FOR CHASSIS REPLACEMENT	6	\$	500,00	800
PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS	7	\$	1,800:00	1400-
SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	8	\$	1,600:00	1200
APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS	9	\$	150.00	BO .

SUBTOTAL \$ 5,410.00

3850

GRAND TOTAL \$ 21,899.37

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray pointing
- \* To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

total 16475.76 4/5 6.7K

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 August 2018 4:53 PM

To:

'claims@unitedsg.com.sg'

Subject:

Your ref: SLZ 2856E \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ

8113K(AXA) & SLZ 2856E ON 14/06/2018]

Your ref: SLZ 2856E

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 8113K(AXA) & SLZ 2856E ON 14/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of evidence (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### > Back to OneMotoring

	Comment	
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	1727M	
Vehicle No.:	SLZ2856E	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended De-registration Date:	18 Jun 2018	
Vehicle Make:	HYUNDAI	
Vehicle Model:	HD AVANTE 1.6 A	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2009	
Engine No.:	G4FC9U617133	
Chassis No.:	KMHDU41BR9U710383	
Maximum Power Output:	89.7 kW (120 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$11,836.00	
Original Registration Date:	23 Mar 2009	
First Registration Date:	23 Mar 2009	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$11,836.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	22 Mar 2019	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$5,918.00	
COE Expiry Date:	22 Mar 2019	
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$5,116.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$389,00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$6,307.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 18 Jun 2018

OK







# YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES!

Class 3 Motor cars with unladen weight = < 3000kg with =< 7 13 Dec 2013 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor with unladen weight =< 2500kg

NP 428A

involid \* Menu



# <SEEK MANDATE> - S8M00KYN [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 8113K(OI) & SLZ 2856E(TP) ON 14/06/2018]

Type

Question

#### Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver made a right turn and collided with third party who was driving straight. Third party has the right of way. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate up to \$8,676.45(all-in). IA with mandate had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 02 Oct 2018

Reply

Date: 02.10.2018



5) UBLAVE 1, 902-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL + (065) 62563561 FAX + (065) 62564315

## **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

#### Survey Details:

Date of loss	14.06.2018
Date of appointment	18.06.2018
Date of survey	19.06.2018
Location of survey	UNITED SG AUTOMOBILE PTE LTE

#### Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third part	y	
Vehicle number	SLZ 2856E		
Make and Model	Hyundai HD Avante (1591cc)		
Date of registration	23.03.2009		
Excess	NIL		
Market Value/ Book Value	\$ 13,000.00		
Parf/COE Rebate	\$	6,300.00	
Nett Loss	\$ 6,700.00		

#### Repair details:

Initial Estimate \$ 21,899
----------------------------

#### Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	12,629.77
Check items (estimate)	NIL	
Labour	\$	4,350.00
Supplementary	NIL	
Total	\$	16,979.77
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	6,700.00

Number of days for repair	12



51 UIII AVE 1, 802-25 PAYA UIII INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ; (065) 62563561 FAX ; (065) 62564315

Date: 02.10.2018

#### Remarks:

OID made right of wa	 d collided wit	h third party wh	no has the

#### Mandate:

Liability(TP)			
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$	7,169.00	
Loss of use		NIL	
Loss of rental	\$	1,500.00	(15days x \$100.00)
Loss of income		NIL	
LTA/GIA search fees	\$	7.45	
Others		NIL	
Proposed Total	\$	8,676.45	

Menu



## Service Request Details

Claim

SBMOOKYN

Reference

CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3 &

Loss Date

14 June 2018

Request Date

18 June 2018

Due Date

18 June 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

#### Actions

Next Step

Finish the work



#### Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SLZ2856E

Make

TPVD HYUNDAI

More: \*

Model

HD AVANTE 1.6 A

Service Address

+ + +

#### Primary Contact/Insured

MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD 255 LAVENDER STREET, 338791, Singapore 98520327 HAN@MSCARZLEASING.COM.SG

#### Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia 6568804843 cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages	Invoices	History	Documents	Assessment	Metrics	Notes				
New Message	:									
TYPE				0						
SENT		3/10/18 2:54 PM								
FROM		LOF	l Cynthia							
SUBJECT				E> - S8M00KYN [ 56E(TP) ON 14/0		NVOLVING SLI				
BODY		Mar	ndate approved							
		4								
TYPE				0						
SENT		2/1	0/18 2:19 PM							
FROM		LKK	AUTO CONSUL	TANTS PTE LTD (	TP)					

SUBJECT	<seek mandate=""> - S8M00KYN [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLI 8113K(OI) &amp; SLZ 2856E(TP) ON 14/06/2018]</seek>
BODY	Liability: 100%. Insured driver made a right turn
	<b>*</b>
TYPE	0
SENT	28/6/18 2:39 PM
FROM	LOH Cynthia
SUBJECT	PROCEED DS
BODY	(1) Please obtain evidence (2) Please submit IA
	<b>*</b>
TYPE	•
SENT	20/6/18 4:27 PM
FROM	20/6/18 4:27 PM LOH Cynthia
FROM	LOH Cynthia
FROM	LOH Cynthia  FYA - OI NON REPORTING
FROM	LOH Cynthia  FYA - OI NON REPORTING
FROM SUBJECT BODY	FYA - OI NON REPORTING  Please note that TP excess \$1500 is applicable - r
FROM SUBJECT BODY TYPE	LOH Cynthia  FYA - OI NON REPORTING  Please note that TP excess \$1500 is applicable - r
FROM SUBJECT BODY TYPE SENT	FYA - OI NON REPORTING  Please note that TP excess \$1500 is applicable - r

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 4 October 2018 12:02 PM

To:

'Chris@UNITEDSG'

Subject:

Your ref: USG-201806-19 (SLZ 2856E) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 8113K(AXA) & SLZ 2856E ON 14/06/2018]

Your ref: USG-201806-19 (SLZ 2856E)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 8113K(AXA) & SLZ 2856E ON 14/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of \$8,550.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chris@UNITEDSG <chris@unitedsg.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 4 October 2018 1:56 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your ref. USG-201806-19 (SLZ 2856E) \*Our Ref. CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 8113K(AXA) & SLZ 2856E ON 14/06/2018]

Importance:

High

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Thanks for your offer.

We agree to accept the offer settlement as follow:-

GLOBAL \$8550 (ALL-IN)

Please let us have the DV for endorsement asap. Otherwise, we await the payment cheque. Do let us know the status for easier follow ups.

Thanks and best regards,

Chris | Motor Claims Department

United SG Automobile Pte Ltd

Phone: 6747-4454 | Fax: 6747-7752

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-56 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 4, 2018 12:02 PM

To: Chris@UNITEDSG

Subject: Your ref: USG-201806-19 (SLZ 2856E) \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ

8113K(AXA) & SLZ 2856E ON 14/06/2018]

Your ref: USG-201806-19 (SLZ 2856E) Our Ref: CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 8113K(AXA) & SLZ 2856E ON 14/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of \$8,550.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-56 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6747-4454 | Fax: 6747-7752 | Email: claims@unitedsg.com.sg Register No: 201729521C | GST No: 201729521C

13th Sept 2018

Our reference: USG-201806-19 Your reference: SLJ8113K

**AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd** 

BY POST

8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Claimant

DATYN LEASING PTE LTD

Address

C/O BLOCK 304 CLEMENTI AVENUE 4 #10-481 SINGAPORE 120304

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against your insured/your insured's driver in connection with a road accident on <a href="mailto:14">14 JUNE 2018</a> along <a href="mailto:JUNCTION OF PANDAN GARDENS & WEST COAST ROAD">WEST COAST ROAD</a> involving our client's vehicle registration number <a href="mailto:SLZ2856E">SLZ2856E</a> and vehicle registrations number <a href

The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

5	\$7, 169.00
8	\$1,800.00
2	\$7.45
1	\$8, 976.45

A copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:-

- a) Our client's Accident Report/Police Report
- c) Owner / Driver's IC & Driving License
- e) Satisfaction
- g) Invoice

- b) COE/PARF Certificates
- d) LTA Search Receipt & Result
- f) Letter Of Authorisation
- h) Rental Agreement

The demand herein is in respect of our client's claim for damages pertaining to their motor vehicle and any settlement following or subsequent of this demand shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to personal injuries.

Please send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter with 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer. Our client's claim is quantified based on the supporting documents in our file. Until a settlement is reached, all negotiations are conducted on the basis that the damages quantified herein are subject to revision if so instructed by our client.

Yours faithfully,

United SG Automobile Pte Ltd



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

10 AUG 2018

MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD

255 LAVENDER STREET SINGAPORE 338791 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3 YOUR REF : P1881119 (SLJ 8113K)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 8113K AND SLZ 2856E ALONG/AT T-JUNCTION OF PANDAN GARDENS & WEST COAST ROAD ON 14/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from UNITED SG AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLZ 2856E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of S\$1,500.00 attached with Third Party Claims.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
  are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong Case Handler DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Attn: Motor Claims Dept AXA INJURIANCE PTE LTD					
Dear Sir/Mdm					
ACCIDENT ON	14 7	une	2018.		
INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS:	862285	6E	1	81181	132
ALONG Junction Rondon	harolens	1	West	Coast	Repol.
I/We hereby indemnify M/s United SG A damages which may arise from all action	n taken for ar	nd on m	y/our beha	lf.	г
NWe hereby affirmed that above-mention	ned statemen	t to be t	rue and co	orrect,	
Owner Signature Company's stamp if applicable)	$\sim$				
Name in Full : Odyn Kann A NRIC No : 201801737m	He Hol-				





CLAIM REF

: S8MOOKYN

INSURED

: MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

my execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not prejudicial to any other claims arising from the same accident.

We/I, DATYN LEASING PTE LTD, NRIC NO. 201801727M hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY (\$\$8,550.00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SU 8113K as a result of an accident along JUNCTION PANDAN GARDENS & WEST COAST RD on 14/06/2018 which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SLZ 2856E.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SLJ 8113K</u> in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SU 8113K.

Dated this	07 day of 16V	20_/8
Claimant's Signature	201801727M	
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	201801727 m.	
Occupation/ Business	Hertal	
Address	: Arenue 4 410-481 S(130304)	
Telephone No.	: 8102 0556	
Witness's Name	INITED S6	
Witness's Signature	AUTOMOBILE PIL	
Witness's NRIC No.	: #01-56 /S(408934)	

# United SG Automobile Pte Ltd

"We are always in your journey"...

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-56 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6747-4454 | Fax: 6747-7752 | Email: claims@unitedsg.com.sg

UEN No: 201729521C | GST No: 201729521C

### TAX INVOICE

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY

#24-01 AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Invoice number

12

UI-1051

Date

: 13-Sep-18

Vehicle numner

SLZ2856E-

Make Model

HYUNDAI AVANTE

Accident date

14-Jun-18

Reference number

USG-201806-19

Description		Amount SGD\$
Inclusive of supplying parts, labour, panel beating and spray painting		
Lump Sum Repair		6700.00
GST @ 7%		469.00
	Total	7169.00

Singdollars: Seven Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Nine



UNITED SG AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD



#### S-26 Auto

Co. Reg No: 53343173E

Address: 31, jurying Part Busid. #04-27/28 Juring Logistics Hab. Singapore 619113 Tvt.62740030

#### VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

Vehicle No: Replacement No: SED 400P SLE SAME

HIRER	'S PARTICULAR	O SAME AS HIRER DRIV	/ER'S PARTICULAR
Name: DATYN LEASING	PTE LTD	Name: CHUA ZHI HAO	
Address:		Address: Block 30	4 Clements Are 4
		410-481 Senjay	
NC: 201801727M	D.O.B:	VC: 97124704F	D.O.B: 11/04/1991
Contact: 93333435	Pass Date:	Contact: 8/02 0356	Pass Date: 15 Dec 2015

A - ACCIDENT	Hirer's acceptance	
C - CRACKED		
D - DENTS	Driver's acceptance	
S - SCRATCHES		
	D - DENTS	C - CRACKED  D - DENTS  Driver's acceptance

		RENT	AL DETAILS				
Mileage Out		REMARKS	Mileage In				REMARKS
Date Out	14 106/18		Date In	28	106	8100	
Time Out	3:70pm	1	Time In 1800				
ASSIGNED BY			CHECKED BY		11.00		

		RENTAL (	CHARGES					P	ETROL/ DI	ESEL LE	VEL	
Daily	8\$	120	_/_Days @	\$	1.80	0	OUT	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F
Weekly	@\$		Wks @	\$		,						
Monthly	<b>e</b> \$		Mth @	\$	7		IN	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F
Hours	@\$		Hrs @	\$	1							
*Inclusive of	Inclusive of additional charges (if any)		nt payable* \$ 1800		Petrol Cha	arges	YES	NO	AMT:			
Amt payable* \$		\$	100	v	CDW		YES	NO	AMT:			
Paymen	t: 0 C	ASH . NETS	○ CHQ ○ VISA	40	MAS	ST.	Security D	eposit	YES	NO	AMT:	
Bank/ Che	que N	lo.:					Advance F	ayment	YES	NO	AMT:	

IWe have read and agree to the terms and conditions stated on this page and overleaf. IWe arrive also aware that should there be any parking and/or traffic offence committed during the lessing period when the vehicle is in my four possession, we will be billed accordingly. Subsequently, our personal details may be tender accordingly to the government parking and/or traffic offence department. With us undersigning below, IWe am/are sur e that all information IWe have given to S-28 Auto in connection with this agreement are true

IMPORTANT INFORMATION (To be go through by the personnel of S-26 Auto to the hirer and/or driver upon leasing of vehicle)

- Only persons above 26 and below 60 years of age with 2 years driving experience, authorized, licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle. Vehicle is strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior consent of the company S-25 Auto. Use of the vehicle itegal purpose such as in connection with theft, drug pediffing or trafficking, amaggling is strictly prohibited. Additional drivers are required to register with us before they are allowed to drive the vehicle. Otherwise, he'she will not be protected by the insurance cover. The hierer shall be liable for excess charges for any late return of the rate shown per hour or on a per day busis.

  In case of any accident, the hierer bill IST report to S-26 Auto immediately according a 10 the protections of the immediately returned.
- In case of any accident, the hirer MUST report to S-26 Auto immediately regardless of the seriousness of the impact occurred. If there are bodily injuries, a police report MUST be made within the next 24 hours.
- In view of all accident, the hirer will bear the full responsibility for the SGD\$3.500-/ excess payable to S-26 Auto and also the first SGD\$3,500/- excess for damaged to the third party vehicle.

ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT
X	f-6
Signature of hirer / driver (company stamp if any)	For and on behalf of S-26 AUTO (authorised signature only)



#### S-26 Auto

Co. Reg No: 53343173E

Address 31, Juning Pert Book 959-27/28, Juning Lightics Bull, Singapore 649115 7st 6274-9030

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

#### S-26 AUTO

An agreement is made as per the day in the schedule between S-26 Auto (hereinafter called 'the owner') of the one part and the hirer named in the schedule hereto whose particulars and signature appear overleaf (hereinafter called 'the hirer') of the other part whereby it is agreed as follows:

The owner will let and the hirer will take on hire, subject to terms and conditions hereinafter the motor vehicle described in the schedule here to (hereinafter call 'the vehicle'). Upon signing the agreement overleaf, the hirer shall agree to all terms and conditions stated on both sides of the agreement.

The hirer shall commence and expire on the date and time specified in the schedule.

The hirer acknowledges that the vehicle is the property of the owner and that the vehicle is without any visible defects and in perfect running condition. The hirer is under obligation to return the vehicle with all tyres, tools, accessories and equipment in as good order and condition as of what the vehicle was when collected by the hirer from the owner.

The hirer shall also pay rent in advance and the deposit specified in the agreement. The owner shall (without prejudice) be at liberty to retain out of such deposit: -

- a) The portion of any damage or loss which the hirer undertakes to be responsible regardless of the negligence as set out in this agreement.
- b) The amount of any loss or damage for which the hirer is responsible under the provisions of the clause of the front page hereof.
- c) Any other additional charges payable under clauses 7 and 8 hereof.
- d) All cost and expenses.
- 5. During the period of leasing, customer shall not drive vehicle into Malaysia, Thailand without prior notification and payment of additional charges to the company.
- 6. The use of the vehicle is strictly restricted to the Republic Of Singapore only, otherwise with the prior consent of the owner. Additional surcharge shall be paid before the hirer is allowed to drive the vehicle into West Malaysia. The hirer hereby indemnifies and keeps indemnifies the owner against all loss suffered by the owner including all loss from inability to use the vehicle in consequence of the vehicle passing out of the Republic of Singapore without prior consent of the owner.
- 7. During the hiring period, petrol is at the hirer's expense if the vehicle is delivered with a full tank of petrol, it must be returned likewise. In the event if the hirer is unable to fill up the vehicle, the owner will be authorised to do so in his name and at the hirer's account.
- 8. If there is any breach of terms and conditions herein by the hirer, including the payment of rental charges and others, the hirer shall pay for the full owner's legal cost, loss, damage, claims and expenses arising out of any damage to the said vehicle. In the event if the hirer fail to return the vehicle at the expiration of the period of rent then without prejudice to the other rights of the owner and the hirer shall pay to the owner to every hour elapsing between the time of such expiration and the time the vehicle is returned to the owner such further charge in accordance with the owner's current rate of rental charges or at such other rate as the owner mat in its absolute discretion deem fit.
- 9. Should you decided to direct our bill charges to some other person, firm or organisation who fail to make any payment promptly when due, you will have to undertake the payment and pay accordingly to the company upon demand. All charges and amounts due hereunder which are not paid when due shall bear interest at 2% per month until they are paid.
- 10. As mentioned overleaf, hirer will have to pay for all fines, penalties, forfeitures and court costs imposed for any parking or traffic offences with respect to the vehicle during the period of leasing under this agreement. You will immediately report such violations to the company and will hold company harmless from all claims arising out of such violations.
- 11. If the vehicle is confiscated by the Government, the hirer shall compensate the company on all cost incurred including the value of the vehicle at the material time of confiscation.
- 12. The hirer shall agree to take proper care of the vehicle and drive the same in a careful and skilful manner observing the traffic regulations and laws. In the event of any breach thereof, the hirer shall pay all Police and Traffic Court Summonses, Notices and Inquires in connection therewith. Particular attention is to be accorded to the following factor: -



#### S-26 Auto

Co. Reg No: 53343173E

Address 31, lumong Poet Basel, #04-27/28, lumong Englativs Hon, Singapore 51/9115 Feb 627+2050

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- a) The hirer shall not carry load or passengers in excess of the motor vehicle's license carrying capacity of that particular make and model the hirer is feasing.
- b) The hirer shall not drive the vehicle whilst under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs.
- c) The hirer shall not leave the vehicle unattended while it is unlocked or while the keys are inside the vehicle.
- d) The hirer shall not deface the paintwork or bodywork of the vehicle nor add or erect any painting sign-writing.
- e) The hirer shall not use or permit the vehicle to be used for transportation of animals, creatures, plant or fruit which is or which contains properties which are unfit for carriage or which are improperly packed, inflammable, harmful, illegal, verminous, infested, contaminated, condemned or offensive smalling.
- f) The hirer must inform the owner of any serious faults, failures, mechanical issues or whatsoever so that the owner can rectify the problem. Otherwise should there be any losses, damaged and/or charges arise, the hirer will be liable.
- g] In case of any breakdowns, failures, accidents, or whatsoever occurs in Singapore or West Malaysia. the hirer must inform the owner immediately and/or its agent and the hirer is not allowed to engage any towing agents or motor workshops without the owner's written consent. Should the hirer engage any unauthorised workshop and/or agents, the hirer shall be liable to pay for the loss.

An authorised driver will immediately report any accident within 24 hours to the company at the location where the vehicle was rented and will also deliver to the company at that location, every summons, and complaint of paper of any kind received by authorised driver in any relating to any accident involving the vehicle while rented under this agreement. An authorised driver will not aid or encourage the filing of any claims as a result of any accident and cooperate fully with the company and its insurer in the investigation and defence of any claim or lawsuit. The hierer or driver must not admit to or compound any claim either partially or in full. It is important that they secure the names and address of all witnesses as well as the license number of any and all vehicles involved in the accident. In any case if the local police authorities have to be informed of any injuries with relates to the accident that happened in Malaysia, hiere are required to lodge a police report both in Malaysia and Singapore within 24 hours. All repairs must only be carried out by - Auto authorised workshop.

In the event that the vehicle or any part thereof is damaged or missing which includes all accessories and items, the hirer shall forthwith pay to the owner the excess amount payable in respect of each and every incident regardless of negligence. Arrangement may however be made at the request of the hirer to cover the vehicle with such a policy during the period of the hire, upon the hire having the current rate of premium as evidenced by his initials in 'accept' space provided on the overleaf.

- 15. The hirer and the registered additional driver are not insured under a policy of insurance against personal injury or death to themselves.
- 16. The owner is not obligated to provide any replacement vehicle if any accidents or breakdowns occur in Malaysia, whether or not the accident or breakdown is due to the negligence of the hirer, but however, if the owner chooses to provide any replacement vehicle for accident that occurred in Singapore, it will be at the hirer's expenses.
- The person signing this agreement assumes the full personal responsibility along with the firm, person or organisation in whole name he/she might sign.
- 18. In the event of any disputes arising out of or in connection with this agreement, the parties here to, hereby and submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of the Republic Of Singapore.



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time

18 Jun 2018 / 10:23:37

Receipt Date/Time:

18 Jun 2018 / 10:23:36

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.:: ITNET-00000-180618-000440

Previous Receipt No.

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLJ8113K As at 14 Jun 2018/11:00:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 1 Insurance Enquiry - SLJ8113K Enquiry Fee 20180618102310279076		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7:00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxx0343	Credit Card /Master0		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider i financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLJ 8113K / (Ir	nsd veh)	Model:	HYUND	DAI AVANTE
	SLZ 2856E	(TP veh)	1		
Date of Accident:	14/06/2018				0
	7				
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes	1	] No		
Repair Estimate		: \$	23,432.33		
inal Repair Cost		: s	7,169.00		
oss of Use		: \$		day	ys at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	1,400.00	14 day	ys
.TA / GIA Search F	ee	: S	7.45		
Others:		: \$	0.00		
		: \$			
inal Settlement Su	ım (Global Sum)	: \$	8,550.00		
elow)	kshop GIA Registered	9000 (8)	] YES [ )	×	(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:	8	Agreed Liability _		(%)
B) For GIA Regis	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable	: Yes/ No B	BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assessed Liabilit	y (*):	(%)
<ul> <li>Assessed Lia</li> </ul>	bility to be filled only fo	r chain co	illisions and for ca	sses where E	BOLA does not apply
Remarks					
-					
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	'n			
) UNITED SG AL	JTOMOBILE PTE LTD		: \$		8,550.
	-				-/
JOANNE L	EE KHANG MIN	(	05/12/2018		
LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

74		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PT	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	1156/Apa3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPONICYNTHIA LOH		Date : 05-12-2018 Code : ASM	
1.		Policy Particula	ers :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLJ 8113K	Veh. Inspected	SLZ 2856E
	Policy No.	P1881119	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S8M00KYN	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	,	Assign Date	18/06/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI AVANTE	c.c	1591
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2009
	Chassis No.	KMHDU41BR9U710383	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer		Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/50 R16	YOKOHAMA	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/50 R16	YOKOHAMA	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/50 R16	YOKOHAMA	6 mm /
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/50 R16	YOKOHAMA	6 mm
4.		Descri	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	eral Information	Valley of the last
	Accident Date	14/06/2018	Inspection Date	19/06/2018
	Survey held at	UNITED SG AUTOMOBILE F	PTE LTD	
		53 UBI AVENUE 1 #01-56 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PAR	K SINGAPORE 408934	
5a.	Server AT 68		Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"\ CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	MITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estima	ite Days of Repair	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	12 Working Da	iys



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLZ 2856E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
-31	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	588.10	588,10
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	90.00	
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	43.50	43.50
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	339.40	339.40
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	151.00	151.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER MESH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	89.44	89.44
2	FRONT FOG LAMP (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	319.40	
1	FRONT GRILLE ASSY (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	490.30	490.30
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	796.09	796.09
1	AIR BAFFLE (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	98.50	98.50
2	HORN (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	
2	FRONT HEADLAMP (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,390.34	1,390.34
2	FRONT FENDER (CONSISTENT)	N/S DISTORTED	886.40	443.20
2	FRONT FENDER EMBLEM -VVT (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	87.30	87.30
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	90.10	
1	FRONT INTAKE MANIFOLD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	691.40	
1	FRONT MANIFOLD SENSOR -OXY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	234.00	
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,005.90	1,005.90
1	BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	82.90	82.90
1	BONNET LOCK COVER (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	22.90	22.90
1	BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	CRUMPLED	195.50	195.50
2	BONNET HINGE (CONSISTENT)	BENT	69.50	69.50
1	BONNET RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	59.60	
1	AIRCON CONDENSER ASSY (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,095.34	1,095.34
1	RADIATOR GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	298.00	298.00
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR ASSY (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	694.20	569.80
1	RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	69.40	
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	17.00	17.00
1	RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	38.00	-
2	RADIATOR STOPPER (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	AIR DUCT (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	211.00	211.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3q2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
- 1	AIR RESONATOR HOSE (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	84.00	84.00
1	AIR RESONATOR LOWER TANK (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	54.00	54.00
1	AIR RESONATOR TOP COVER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	65.00	65.00
1	BATTERY TRAY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	59.00	59.00
-1	FUSE BOX (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	319.30	319.30
1	WIPER WASHER TANK (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	64.00	64.00
1	WIPER WASHER TANK MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	46.00	12.
1	POWER STEERING COLLER PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	91.00	
-1	ENGINE FRONT UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	54.00	- 3
1	ENGINE MOUNTING FRONT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	259.00	
1	ENGINE MOUNTING LH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	274.00	
1	ENGINE MOUNTING RH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	282.00	
1	STEERING AIR BAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,624.00	1,624.00
1	STEERING WHEELMLOCK SPRING (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	202.00	202.00
1	PASSENENGER AIR BAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,349.40	1,349.40
1	DASHBOARD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	904.50	904.50
1	AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	974.00	974.00
2	FRONT AIRBAG SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	209.00	209.00
1	FRONT LH SEAT BELT (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	787.00	787.00
1	FRONT RH SEAT BELT (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	787.00	787.00
1	FRONT LH CHASSIS FRAME (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	792.30	
1	FRONT LH WHEEL HOUSE PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	509.20	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-4,044.84	-3,117.44
			16,179.37	12,469.77
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	70.00	50.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	SET FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	30.00
	SET FRONT GRILLE CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	10.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3q2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

6,700.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
- 1	BOT COOLANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
			310.00	160.00
	LABOUR			
	CHECK FRONT WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM.		60.00	30.00
	REMOVE AND RENEW CONDENSER AND TOP UP GAS.		150.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND RENEW RADIATOR AND TOP UP COOLANT.		150.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND RENEW DASHBOARD		500.00	220.00
	REMOVE AND RENEW AIRBAG ECU AND CLEAR FAULT CODE.		500.00	300.00
	MOUNT VEHICLE ON BENCH FOR CHASSIS REPLACEMENT.		500.00	300.00
	PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT LH CHASSIS FRAME AND FRONT LH WHEEL HOUSE PANEL.		1,800.00	1,400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS.		1,600.00	1,400.00
	APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS.		150.00	80.00
			5,410.00	3,850.00
	GRAND TOTAL		21,899.37	16,479.77

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3q2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

He liability of responsibility whatevever, in contact or test, is accepted to any thirst party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

CLAIMS

MESSAGES

SERVICE REQUESTS

\*

Service Request Details

MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD 255 LAVENDER STREET, 338791, Simpapore HD AVANTE 1.6 A TPVD HPUNDA! HANGMSCARZLEASING, COM.SG SL72056E Primary Contact/Insured Vehicle Information Service Address Incident Vehicle Registration # Make Wait for: Approve invoice Additioner Next Step Actions CC4/ASM18011156/Apa3g2 LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Pending verification - Direct Settlement Third Party Vehicle Damage 14 Ame 27218 18 June 2018 SAMOOKYN CTDTFP Request Date Vendor Name Type of Loss Due Date Reference Lors Date Services Chim

LOH Cymthia

Claim Handler

6568804843 cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

				DATE	
				AUTHOR	Medianen
Metrics Nates				SUB-TVPE	
Assessment		•		TVRE	Reports & Statement
Documents	Document Subtype				
History	Docum				
Beyoldes					Subment
Messages	Document Type		+ Option Deep	MANE	Accident Statement

nvoices
84&tab=
ber=520
uestNum
irviceReq
uests/7se
rvice-req
html#/se
requests
-service-
x-vendor
html/index
im-portal
n.sg/cl
ms.axa.con
p.smartclair
ths://vp.
E

3mm	T-ME	SUB-TIME.		UNIDADED
LEKtreoion1 (4) priff	Invasion	Surveyor/ Ausestor expertse	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)	December 2018
RENTAL RECEIPT and	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	December 2018
political passychows bdf	Forms / Caim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE.LTD (TP)	December 2018
LIA SEARCH petr	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
LOD pell	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE.LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
Lichniquection (2) put	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	13 December 2018
LKKAdjustonensta (2) peli	Form / Caim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	December 2018
DISCHARGE VOUCHER put	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE.LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM DEF	Fermy / Claim Documents	PIDA / Authority Letter	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE.LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
WORKSHOP INVOICE pdf	Invoke	Repairer	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
NETTER TO Otode	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018

ps://vp.smariclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=52084&tab=invoices	
htt	

MAN.	MAT	STATE OF STA	AUTHOR	DATE
A (with mandahi) dd 02103ff.pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTELTD (TP)	2 October 2018
PANIF_COF_Rehate_Enquiry.put	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)	2 October 2018
Lick Renursey Photos 2.pdf	Reports 6. Statement	Estimate / Quotation	USK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	2 October 2018
LKK Resarvey Photos 1 and	Reports 6 Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE.LTD (TP)	2 October 2018
LICK Survey Photos pidf	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD (TP)	2 October 2018
TP ESTIMATE, MARKED por	Reports 6. Statement	Estimate / Quodation	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	2 October 2018
MV RELpdf	Reports & Statement	Investigator / Adjustor Report.	KUMAR Shalendra	1 August 2018
T pod?	Forms / Claim Documents	Policy Schedule / Covernote / Certificate of Insurance	WAMG Peter	28 June 2018
Policy Schedule pell	Forms / Claim Documents	Policy Scheibule / Covernote / Certificate of insurance	WANG Peter	28 June 2018
Lir to Insured roon reporting prif	Letters and Correspondence	Puffcy Holders / Insured	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTO (TP)	20 June 2018
P1881119, CL 00002, 0001, 1,64ff	Forms / Claim Documents	Policy Schedule / Governote / Certificate of insurance	LDH Cynthia	20 June 2018
PHR81119, RM, 00002, 10-ff	Forms / Claim Documents	Policy Schedule / Covernote / Certificate of insurance	LOH Cynthia	20 June 2016
S4.22185-6E GIA Report.PDF	Reports & Statement	GiA Report	TARE Jun Hong	19 June 2018
BEMAIL RECEVED FROM WORKSHOP WITH TP GIA REPORT mag	Letters and Correspondence	Workshop	RATAN BHOSALE Pragati	16 June 2018